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BUDGET INFORMATION FOR PA STUDENTS

PA 1 STUDENTS

Tuition (RESIDENT)
Fees

Federal Loan Fees
Books & Supplies
Room & Board
Transportation
Health Insurance
Personal

TOTAL RESIDENT

Tuition (NON-RESIDENT)
Fees

Federal Loan Fees

Books & Supplies

Room & Board
Transportation

Health Insurance

Personal

TOTAL NON-RESIDENT

2013-2014
PA 2 STUDENTS
$7,120.00 Tuition (RESIDENT)
$4,480.00 Fees
$902.00 Federal Loan Fees
$2,112.00 Books & Supplies
$14,860.00 Room & Board
$3,524.00 Transportation
$1580.00 Health Insurance
$3,140.00 Personal
$37,718.00 TOTAL RESIDENT
$23,720.00 Tuition (NON-RESIDENT)
$4,480.00 Fees
$1,600.00 Federal Loan Fees
$2,112.00 Books & Supplies
$14,860.00 Room & Board
$3,524.00 Transportation
$1,580.00 Health Insurance
$3,140.00 Personal
$55,016.00 TOTAL NON-RESIDENT

$8,856.00
$2,550.00
$1,011.00
$630.00
$17,832.00
$4,191.00
$1,578.00
$3.768.00
$40,416.00

$29,487.00
$2,550.00
$1,878.00
$630.00
$17,832.00
$4,191.00
$1,578.00
$3,768.00
$61,914.00
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PA 3 STUDENTS

Tuition (RESIDENT)
Fees

Federal Loan Fees
Books & Supplies
Room & Board
Transportation
Health Insurance
Personal

TOTAL RESIDENT

Tuition (NON-RESIDENT)
Fees

Federal Loan Fees

Books & Supplies

Room & Board
Transportation

Health Insurance

Personal

TOTAL NON-RESIDENT

$7,953.00
$2,235.00
$1,029.00
$234.00
$17,832.00
$5,823.00
$1,578.00
$4,212.00
$40,896.00

$26,469.00
$2,235.00
$1,809.00
$234.00
$17,832.00
$5,823.00
$1,578.00
$4,212.00
$60,192.00
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