

## BUDGET INFORMATION FOR PA STUDENTS 2013-2014

PA 1 STUDENTS		PA 2 STUDENTS	
<b>Tuition (RESIDENT)</b>	\$7,120.00	<b>Tuition (RESIDENT)</b>	\$8,856.00
Fees	\$4,480.00	Fees	\$2,550.00
Federal Loan Fees	\$902.00	Federal Loan Fees	\$1,011.00
<b>Books &amp; Supplies</b>	\$2,112.00	<b>Books &amp; Supplies</b>	\$630.00
Room & Board	\$14,860.00	Room & Board	\$17,832.00
Transportation	\$3,524.00	Transportation	\$4,191.00
Health Insurance	\$1580.00	<b>Health Insurance</b>	\$1,578.00
Personal	<b>\$3,140.00</b>	Personal	<b>\$3,768.00</b>
TOTAL RESIDENT	\$37,718.00	TOTAL RESIDENT	\$40,416.00
<b>Tuition (NON-RESIDENT)</b>	\$23,720.00	<b>Tuition (NON-RESIDENT)</b>	\$29,487.00
Fees	\$4,480.00	Fees	\$2,550.00
Federal Loan Fees	\$1,600.00	Federal Loan Fees	\$1,878.00
<b>Books &amp; Supplies</b>	\$2,112.00	<b>Books &amp; Supplies</b>	\$630.00
Room & Board	\$14,860.00	Room & Board	\$17,832.00
Transportation	\$3,524.00	Transportation	\$4,191.00
Health Insurance	\$1,580.00	<b>Health Insurance</b>	\$1,578.00
Personal	\$3,140.00	Personal	\$3,768.00
TOTAL NON-RESIDENT	\$55,016.00	TOTAL NON-RESIDENT	\$61,914.00



## **PA 3 STUDENTS**

PA 3 310DLIN13	
Tuition (RESIDENT)	\$7,953.00
Fees	\$2,235.00
Federal Loan Fees	\$1,029.00
<b>Books &amp; Supplies</b>	\$234.00
Room & Board	\$17,832.00
Transportation	\$5,823.00
<b>Health Insurance</b>	\$1,578.00
Personal	<b>\$4,212.00</b>
TOTAL RESIDENT	\$40,896.00
T-:4: (NON DECIDENT)	¢26.460.00
<b>Tuition (NON-RESIDENT)</b>	\$26,469.00
Tuition (NON-RESIDENT) Fees	\$26,469.00 \$2,235.00
Fees	\$2,235.00
Fees Federal Loan Fees	\$2,235.00 \$1,809.00
Fees Federal Loan Fees Books & Supplies	\$2,235.00 \$1,809.00 \$234.00
Fees Federal Loan Fees Books & Supplies Room & Board	\$2,235.00 \$1,809.00 \$234.00 \$17,832.00
Fees Federal Loan Fees Books & Supplies Room & Board Transportation	\$2,235.00 \$1,809.00 \$234.00 \$17,832.00 \$5,823.00